1. HiBE-AERE




REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION By . AHT.
1 110-70851 FACE PLATE ASH. k4% 3 1
Fi 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AVALRR° YRy 1
3 $5-6080410-5P  SCREV 1/38-44 L=4 E7#37 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARH OIL SHIELD ASHM. AVITIRTGNTY B3 ]
5 TA-0850604-RO  RUBBER PLUG E Sy 2
6 Th-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ry 1
[ B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN PP {R" - 1
8 $5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 1ATF" 3/16-28 L=9 8
g 111-02605 CORD HOLDER 3-F" FAdFDT 1

10 110-70901 SIDE PLATE 743 1
11 110-0061%9 GASKET 742 N YR 1
12 35-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=0 AT ¥y 3/16-28 L=8 1
13 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-+T FAARDT A 1
14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 31 bapyT 1
15 S5-4120615-5F SCREV 3/16-28 L=6_ TAT3)" 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
17 S5-6121840-3P  SCREW 13/16-28 L=18.0 e?#y” 3/16-28 L=18 1
18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER KTHLNT - TEYN° ]
19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG At 1
20 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER i SR Ll 15t
21 110-72451 THREAD TENSION KUT ASH. 3 {17 AF739579F U3 1
22 110-45002 FIRST TERSIOR POST 3 44F {FF393179 (1)
23 110-45200 THREAD TEKSION GUIDE 3 A{F AL$IVIT A (1)
24 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1443-3 95 (2)
P e 0 (L bR THREAD TEHSION SPRING 8™ 44F {F$39907 % (1)
26 110-72402 THREAD TEHSION NUT 8741 AFfa93 vk (1)
27 $5-4120615-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 039" 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUEY BT~ 1
29 35-4120615-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
30 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A i e o i S O 1
31 110-01500 SCREW T-L AFPY3 A FARS 1
32 110-72352 THREAD TERSIOH ASH. {4392 Y3 1
33 110-72204 TENSION HUT {+$397 Tatb (1)
34 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER 1443-947 B{FUF"S (1)
35  B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING  {H$3-30°2 A (1)
36 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {H$3-7 39341 (1)
37 B3126-012-000  TENSIOM DISC 1hF3-2%3 (2)
38 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST {+£3-7 ¥~ - (1)
39 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING {FHUAT 3 (1)
40 B3111-126-000 TENSIOH POST SOCKET B | g e B 55 | (1)
41 SS-8090670-5P  SCREV 0/64-40 L= 5.5 F435" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
42 35-8150710-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=% BAFDT 15/64-28 L=T7 1
43 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN kY ]
44 110-28002 THROAT PLATE h42 1
45 $5-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 W49535° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
46 35-2110915-3P  3CREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 AF323T 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-L{kFuTL B 1
48 $3-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €539 11/64-40 L=6 1
4% TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG rigy D=12.5 L=4 2
50 _S3-4120015-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 =9 T4 ¥ 3/16-28 L=0 3
51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. U4 (93) 1
52 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE T4 (1)
53 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING NPT (1)
o4 $5-6060210-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k3% 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
55 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD it ATYRYF29 4
56 WT-0530002-K5  TOOTED VASHER AT AD.3 1



2. LHEHk




REF.MO. NOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION By b o AHT.
] SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUETYSEIETY 1
3 CQ-3500000-F0 O0IL FELT 23y il |
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. yunFuET b3 1
5 110-39062  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH.  YuhFUETY B3 (1)
3 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY SR A TS (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MIZT 930 (1)
g B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MJFS - BIuI0YE (1)
g B1903-552-000 END SCREV LEFT TAE (1)

10 $S-3681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 | RAFYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02102 COUNTERVE IGHT CUERS) 1
12 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT A9y HII 424 1
13 $5-8150912-TH  SCREW by 1
14 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERHEDIATE bbb 1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. TIAVILAL B3 ]
16 SS-B661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 £3529° 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM TINAYIVBL (1)
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR AIAYIVAL A52R0Y (1)
19 SS-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 e3#%" 9/64-40 6=6 (2)
20  110-02805  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 409" 99304454 B It
7] 110-02508 0IL SEAL 234 14A9-4 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SHAP RING 18.5 C3”%+47 18.5 1
23 CS-14T121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 251497 D=14.72 V=12 %3 1
24 55-3660610-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bl A0 =60 AR
26 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
27 $5-7681650-TF  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 2AeFEY" 0/32-28 L=16 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNMTERVEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YIF4TEY $27 4% 1
29 110-71552 SYHCHRORIZER ASH. Juhnr{eT-h3 1
30 110-71461 HAND WHEEL ASH. A2T3 HAR ¥92T9 ]
31 $S-6111210-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 £33 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
32 VP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X%10.0X0.8 E3$™2™F 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
0 55-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA¥" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASN. S TR LR (1)
35 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET BASE ASM. A TTEIE BUYTET4 A B3 (1)
36 H4007-110-0AB  WAGHET BASE B ASH. ITFIE MI9TE A B 9% (1)
37 110-32265 DYNAMO STATOR ATV AT-3 b3 1
38 HX-0004300-00 CLIP Y9UIAT YR (2)
30 SL-4051001-HZ  SCREW IATES BAR ?
40 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. B3yl aY3-$3-89E° L B3 1
41 RO-0291801-00 RUBBEE RING IPre (1)
42 110-02904 ROLLER FELT 1772139 $39EYTLIA 1
43 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT AT 1

Hote(iEEZ) 201.... Selecting part(A-~D)

M 1R & & (A~D)



3. itR-THER




REF.HO. HOTE PART MO. DESCERAPTI DR S R AMT.
1 B1405-012-000 CAP 5yy7° 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MIET- 971%4 1
3 110-35003 MEEDLE BAR M3 1
4 B1411-552-0A0 MNEEDLE BAR CONKRECTIOH ASM. MET=-27% b3 1
5 $5-6090670-TF  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= k3%9T 9/64-40 626 (1)
B B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME*-2%% Fut429 1
7 110-18801 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AT LFuTS 1
& B1403-115-000 HEEDLE BAR BUSHIHG (LOWER) MIET - 23458 1
g9 SS-TOBOS10-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TRETIYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 - 110-35300 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nET 94BN 168
11 MDE~-100E1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 A DEX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINIDH ASHM. ARADT AR ITE-KT by 1
13 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINIOR ASM., UPPER NIRRT AT B2 (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. STRINITAT 274 h3 (1)
15 35-3660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 223" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0 PIKIOK ASM. 998247 H3- H3 (1)
17 S5-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=38 FATY" 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
18 E1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASH., LOWER YRRENST AR B3 (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE oy 1 A - S - (1)
20 _ 55-3660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RAFS™ 1/4-40 L=8 {2y
21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. ARROTRT W3- h: (1)
22 S3-E660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAz2" 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 2FI™h 1
24 55-4120915-5P SCREVY 12/64-28 L=9 AT #3T 3/16-28 L=9 |
25 110-04108 __BUSHING, UFPER RFYTIHIARA L 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER RFITHIARA |
27 110-15203 BUSHIRG, REAR FRYTIMINAR I
28 o5-4120915-5P SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FATZYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
24 C5-0791014-5H THRUST COLLARE ASH. D=7.94 ¥=10 A7zxk0Y D=T7.94 ¥=10 &z |
30 _ S5-6110420-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 £539° 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ¥R 1
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER o b M B 1
33 55=-6111010-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 EF3YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
34 55-8150432-TH SCREW bAFT 1
30 11ﬂ;151ﬁ1 BUSHING ASM., FROMT SRUTHIIARL 1
36 C5-0790734A-5H THEUST COLLAR A2y H3 1
3T 55-8110410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA¥2T 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 B1808-552-0A0 0OIL SEAL SCREV ASM. FRYTH IPAFYT B3 ]
39 B1810-552-000 OIL VICK FRYTH T FAFIT 23y 1
40 110-92251  LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 193137 43 1
4] B9117-012-000 BOBBIN 3T Y 1
42 110-38759 BOEBEIN CASE ASM. FTETY X=2 (AT 241) 1
43 110-38808 OIL SHIELD JELTHILIETONTY 1




4. Hi LTFER




RLP .MU, AUIE FAKL MNU. I e W o] R B R ] Ay A 4 EHT.
1 110-71300 HAKD LIFTER I2IFY" LAT- 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREV IRITY LAY - FAFYT 1
2 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RIMG oy 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. L A0t i TAR E: 1
5 110-06350  HAND LIFTER LINK __EFPYTILY hi i 1
B RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EA“ 447 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT EXTYTULRITY 2
8 110-06608 GASKET UG B F S E 3T 3
g RE-0500000-K0 E=-RINMG EA" 3147 § 3

10 110-06202 LIETING LEVER = E3TEC 4 g b
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RIMG EXTYT UMb qyuht 1
12 110-07101 HIHGE SCREW EATTET gty 1
13 SD-0720332-5F HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 8 v3y” D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 110-07200 COHMECTING ROD VERTICAL ERTTYS LWYYETY 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK CERTTYTIVY 1
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING EOD EXTFYT 32370 1
17 35-7110740-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TAETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 110-45507 VIRE HOLDER B 4% 121 B 1
14 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 74y 141 A 1
20 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 = AT+ 3/16-28 L=6 i
21 110-45606 VIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UFPEER) 74¥ 1¥12%4 (91) 1
22 110-45804 VIRE TUBE N4y §1-7" 1
23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RINHG Ed"2k20 5 i
24 110-18207 TENSIOH RELEASE RETUEM SPRING AFIRALR EFTINT 2 1
25 110-18405 TENSIOR RELEASE PIN SPRING _ARIAAETUAT R 1
26 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING E27 2117 4 1
27 110-18306 TENSIOH RELEASE SUPPORTIHG PIN {FIRAFTT Iy 1
28 110-18009 TERSION RELEASE PLATE {F2RAL% 1
24 110-45903 WIRE CABLE n4i% ¥-77% |
_30 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT i {h2RA{EYH ik
31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 121 Fa30eY 2™ 1
32 110-71701 HUT 141 Fa0kY F3© Tab 1
33 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 121 Fut{s™- 1
34 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 141 #3-t9n"z 1
35 110-28255 REEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 181379278 (93) 1
36 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR 1413 - 1

37 110-06103 PRESSER EAR THREAD GUIDE #1317 937 % {F7u4 1

38 55-8660810-TFP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FA32T 1/4-40 L=8 1

39 53-7090910-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IAETEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

40 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 19137 - JA%4 1

41 S5-7091110-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IXEFRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

42 110-28156 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Y2041 bz 1

43 110-45705 VIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 4% %124 (3%) 1

a4 D3159-555-B00 SET SCREW D4{¥= 923" 1
45 N5-6620310-5F NWUT 3/16-32 nyavtYE 3/16-32 2

46 110-45408 VIRE HOLDER A T4y 341 A 1

47 55-7T110410-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 AESEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1

45 110-46000 WIRE CAELE HOLDEFR 4% ¥-7TAFT 1

49 S5-4120615-5SF SCREVY 3/16-28 L=6 tA*33* 3/16-28 L=6 1

S50 110-19007 YASHER PLATE AF2RAE" 4R 1



5. E 0 Rk




{«

e T s S S S S S s e Y e e

1 111-00401 FEED ADJUST ROD 191$39t% 09" ]
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN Thy$3aeee 4 LY 1
3 S5-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 €577 9/64-40 66 2
4 110-08701 FEED REGULATOR s LUPELT S T ]

5  110-09800 _ FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 19 F39e95°4 d94 1
G S5-7120770-SH  SCREW ThETFST 1
T 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW VRGN e 1
& B1148-555-000  SPRING 19 $3-t9 E°uAT3 1
g 110-52701 PIK T $39€Y L%V 1

10 110-72006 FEED DIaL pit Bt 4 17 2T 4% 1
11 $5-6121860-5P  SCREW k73T =
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONMECTIMG ROD A{A{hnYE” 1
13 110-09206 VALK ING FOOT PIN C A4A4TIES Y C ]
14 SS-6090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 k335" 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 S 11014008 - CONHECTIRG ROD™ - - -~ J"29%" $9od” 1
16 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING PN 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRIMG THLAT=-A"F 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#"2+47 § 1
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. IDILAT =95 B3 1

20 110-10402  FEED REVERSE ARM SCREY INLNT-9F" AT 1

21 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3*%2147 5 1
22 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING FI9EYILT AT 3 1
23 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FINEHYUHITUITY B ]
24 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A 244" Y A 2
25 2 110-08703  ~ WALKING FDOT LINK Ly sy B 2
26 110-08604 CONHECTING LINKE A Lh A 2
27 111-00252 FEED ADJUST LIKK ASH. Thy£3E9Le B3 1
28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCEUM SHAFT A& FAGEYYLRLFUITH A 1
29 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 o
5 S5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k333" 9/64-40 L=6 2
3] 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT  VUER ]
32 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING CH4kA7 1
33 B1613-012-A00  FEED DOG A ThAT A 1
34 S5-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 FAT35" 1/8-44 L=6 g
D 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. $h5"4 h3 1
36 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE F39LNVE AT FRY 1
37 S5-T110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IAEIEY" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
38 110-11301 FEED SPRING HODK  OULNES L 1
39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A4y 1
40 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIK B 24A4T9E"Y B 1
41 S5-6000620-SP  SCREW O/64-40 L=6 v53%" 9/64-40 L=6 1
42 NS-B680410-SP HUT 9/32-28 n93519r 9/32-28 ]
43 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. A{ALTIINFS B3 1
44 $5-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 /370" 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
45 110-14156  REAR CRANK ASM. PAE VLR i LA L ]
46 $5-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 t5%3" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
47 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW g iy 1
48 110-14208 FEED DRIVING SHAFT RECT A Tl B 1
49 C5-147121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A72k9% D=14.72 ¥=12 3 1
50 _ SS-3660610-TP__ SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 339" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
51 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING I HARA 1
52 $5-8150432-TH  SCREW FAEY 1
53 $5-7110740-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFRY™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 RC-1381001-EP  RETAINING RING C2™ %427 ]
B - ae 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASM. 198495 53 1
58 ~ 5S-7121410-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAL77Y° 3/16-28 L=14 (1}
h7 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FROMT FTINNTINY TR B3 1
58 S5-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IMEFEYS 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
59 58-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=0 AT EIT 3/16-28 L=9 1
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 199" Bk 1
61 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 A5AM0% D=14.72 W=12 U3 1
62 $5-2660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEST 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING Q1)un” 1
64 110-10501 FEED REVERSE SHAFT FHYLAT -3 1
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL THILAT=3"8 14k ]
B SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAz3" 1/4-40 L=8 1
67 55-8661040-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10 bA33™ 1/4-40 L=10 1
68 110-72105 REVERSE FEED COWTROL LEVER ) LAT- 1
69 WP-0480856-5F  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 E34”873 4.8%8.4X0.8 ]

= 10 =



]

B

e i
oY
s

I8
48

&—

—

T e e e e e e —
———— s

|
|
|
E
f
|
L

e e i e Ty’ R—" E——— l——— " e S

. MUY MR

R o ST J

B
i
b
64

]

55 56 57 58

ie

o3

——————
52

51

(8} 775
\ &
y |
:_,-’H##|
—&

11 =



T e

REF.K0. HOTE PART HNO. DESCE T PT-ION [ - O ey e AHT.
1 110-40359 ENIFE UNIT A7 129} 1
2 SD-0460702-TP  HIHGE SCREVW D=4.6 H=7 2 3y D=4.6 H=7 (1)
3 110-40508 FOEKED BASE FOR KENIFE A1 793y (1)
4 110-40409 HOVING KKIFE HIMGE SCREW FTOd2 2V (1)

o W 110-40052 MOVIKG KNIFE ASM. B84z 43 (1)

6 110-40300 KHIFE MOUNTING BASE - a ULT 5 (1)
1 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KMIFE A1 AFFPUTA (1)
8 55-2060210-5P  SCREY 3/32-586 L=2.3 TA%332° 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
g D2404-555-B00  COUNTER KMIFE SPACER 15447 FUYY 4% (1)
10 __D2406-555-D0H  COUNTER KNIFE 374141 (1)
11 S5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 %35 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 23" 11/64-40 L=7 ]
13 110-42553 FICKER AEM ASM. E°%3 43T bz 1
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM E®yd 97" (1)
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. 374k 141 53 (1)
16 55-6090510-5P SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 E7737 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H=14.5 *u3y" D=6.35 H=14.5 1
18 S0-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 2.7 203" D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110~-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. {F3UBL 3 1

20 S5-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 339" 1/4-40 L=6 _(2)

21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. L5~ B3 1
22 35-8110520-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA23T 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
23 110-42264 THREEAD TRIMHMER DRIVING UNMIT {+%Y BE4 2z 1
24 110-42052 BASE PLATE ASH. AY-1 {2 N3 (1)
25 __110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. FEA0FT ARIAT B3 (1)
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN EF YD T Y (1%
27 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING 25417 8 (1)
28 55-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=T7 AT F 11/764-40 L=7 (2)
20 110-41704 CLUTCH SPEING n5Y¥ AT % (1)
eI e 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. h5%¥ {2 b3 (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK E* YR yuh (1)
Y WF-0621016-SH  WASHER S L It (2)
33 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYavE 15/64-28 {2)
24 RE-0600000-K0  E-RIKG E*~ %47 6 (1)
35 _110-40607 MOVIKG KNIFE LINK b M (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3~ %47 § (1)
37 110-40706 WOVING ENIFE LIMK PIN Braaa ety (1)
38 110-43700 KHIFE RETURH SPRIKG, B AAELINE B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E*™ 347 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 0FTVYTY (1)
41 110-41506 ROLLER EETURN SPRING A0EF SN F (1)
42 SS-T090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM ERACKET annyteT (1)
44 110-40953 EOLLER AREM ASM. e 53" h3 (1)
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. _ AR BETORTT b3 (1)
46 RE-0600000-KQ0  E-RING E3"3kA7 6 (1)
47 55-4150915-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 AT 2T 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SD-0640702-TH  HINGE SCREW T Ll 1
44 110-43353 SOLERODID UNIT SEET 229E 1
50 110-42207 GLUTCH=L R s=st e vt B33 Yy (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E2"3k47 5 (1)
52 110-43205 SOLEROID RUBBER A GLJ4ET 2L A (1)
53 110-43106 THREAD TR IMHER SOLEROID 1+30 LI (1)
54 110-43403 SOLEMOID BASE IR - (1)
T s 0 VF-0450000-SD  VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E3%" 373 4.5X8%0.5 (2)
56 HH-6040000-S8  RUT H4 oYY HeX0.7 132 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLEROID RUBBER SLJ4FT 1L (1)
58 NS-BBG60410-SH  MUT i LE LY (1)
54 M3-6660430-5P HUT 1/4-40 oyasiyr 1/4-40 (1)
60 . 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN s LR ER Y i (1)
61 55=6110710-TFP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E3727 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
¥ SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW - 3 g 1
A3 55-4151215-5P  SCREN ta* 33" 15/64-28 L=12 2
B4 110-21706 TUEE HOLDER (LOVER) M A77 18T (73) 1
65 110-43551 GEOURD VIRE ASMH. el N [T B 1
B DE043-555-E00 PIN TERMINAL, MWALE LTy 3-314 12 P
B7 MG637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7587 HN"- 12P 1
68 HE2E40-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 405759 12P 1
B9 110-95304 THREAD TRIMHMER ADJUSTIMG PLATE SIS UL S M B 1



L

7. EEAX Y HE

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIONR e e AMT.
1 110-72550 REVERSE FEED SVITCH ASM. £ enhl 2{YFHAT-N3 ]

2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 2T e N 2{2FHAT - (1)
3 $5-4110615-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 A~ 235" (1)

4 111=02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE $ endh) A49FETA (1)

o 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SVWITCH SHAFT $ 03 4943 Y (1)
& 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SVITCH SERING 3=yt 49N F (0
7 $5-4111815-SP  SCREW A 35" 11/64-40 L=18 (1)

8 SH-4031501-5C  SCREW AT (2)

q HY-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 24y £97784%3-1" (1.5)
10 DE043-555-B00 PIM TERMINAL, MALE oy ¥-334 12 3 (2)
11 H&-0017000-00 HICROSYITCH EPLTEERE; (1)
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE ATynihy A{UFEA4E (1)
13 110-72600 REVERSE FEED SVITCH LEVER T ehih A{2F LA (1)
14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed™%+29 5 2
15 111-01300 ~ REVERSE FEED CORMECTING SHAFT S RTANT I LAY IR ]
16 RE-0O00000-K0  SHAP RING 9.0 E2 2H47 9 1
17 111-01151 CONNECTIHG ARH ASM. o L & A ]
18 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EA* 2347 4 ]
19 111-01417 REVERSE FEED COHNNECTING LIKK Dl S I L ]
20 RE-1200000-K0__ SHAP RING 12 5 % E2*%kd0 12 ]
21 WF-1602616-52  WASHER 16X24%2.8 PETA 1
22 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER FLUNGER 7 543 - 174 1
23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E3™%pa0 4 ]
24 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7° 535y A7 Sy 1
25 111-00757 _ REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASH. SNTINENE 1
26 $5-4151215-SP  SCREW FA 2% 15/64-28 L=12 1
27 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 yAT35" 3/16-28 L=9 2
28 112-17601 WALK ING FOOT SPRING CUE UL 1

ey 1

r—



8. 741" —Bi%k

S

] 110-72758 VIPER SOLERDID ASM. T40° = (93) 1

2 110-72709 VIPER COVER N4{n"= 30" = (1)

3 SM-4030601-SH  SCREV M3 X 6 $A*235™ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW 5yt (1)

5 NS-6090310-SF NUT 9/64-40 RYATIVE 9/64-40 . = (1)

B 111-10608 WIPEE LIKE A D{AS U A (1)

(: { 7 111-10905 COMMECTING LINK 94n°Yuh B (1)
2 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM E3™4kd9 2.5 (1)

g 111-11507 VIPER LINK B, HIMGE SCREW g{ACYYh B 2Ty (1)

i 10 111-10707 VIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR D4A° §TLELT G- (1)
11 111-10806 VIPER SPRING [P (1)

! 12 NS-6110310-5F  HUT 11/64-40 o7aY1YE 11/64-40 (1)
13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER & 94A°3" 4 A (1)

14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 94n°3" % B (1)

it 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID b B L e (1)
L 111-11705 VIPER SOLENOID PIN LTI ] (Z2)

17 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH TRl Ty L E (1)

18 H¥-2003800-00 ELECTRIC WIRE E z-AF vEY 17-0.16 3o (1)

19 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2% YT R4va- {1.5)

20 111-10152 VIPER BASE ASM. LEENE AP H (1)
T VS-0310002-KH  SPEING VASHER M3 NFEHF 3.105.940.7 A

22 SH-4030601-SH  SCREV M3 X 6 $A* 235" M3X0.5 L=6 (3)

. 23 DEO43-555-B00 PIN TERHINAL. MALE E°Y %-314 12 (2)

¢ 1N 24 111-11608 ¥IPER 94A° (1)
25 __55-6080540-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ; k379" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

76 111-11309 BRACKET IMSTALLING COLLAR DA B5- (1)

27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed" 2447 § (1)

28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. q4R° ST 3 (1)

29 111-11504 VIPEE LINK COLLAR T4N° -1 uh g3 - (1)

30 CS-030071A-5P  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 15Ak9% h3 (1)

G [ 55-6080310-SF SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E57%° 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

32 $5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-228 L=9 $AT33" 3/16-28 L=9 2



9. KHNE

e T



_ul-._

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. Dk S GER LR ST =0 N RS S T KMT.
1 110-46505 OIL SIGHT VINDOW FIma7b" 1
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING onun 1
3 110-21201 MAIR SHAFT OIL TUBE 903 %191 A°47° 1
4 55-4120615-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3y~ 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER A3~ TIAMAI i
E 110-21151 OIL RETURM TUBE ASM. y DUECT S b A F ]
T 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ol A {77181 (1}
& CaQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13 0.3
g B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SRTTHILAIA 2 I-FI-tVFIT 1

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING N3 ey 17
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE 3752920° 17 1
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING DIL PUMF ASH. - s B 1
13 110-20302 OIL PUHP INSTALLIRG BASE 25U 84 FUYY4% (1)
14 110-20005 OIL PUHP b i B (1)
LS5 ~110=20708 * - =01L-RUNR THEELLER: 5% o 2 T e e i (1)
16 SE-4301041-5F  SCREW 7% 84k 23T (3)
17, 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER o - Bl - (1)
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IWPELLER COVER A - B L B (1)
14 110-20401 PLUNGER e LA | (1)
Sl 110-20608 PLUNGER SPRING At i R L (1)
21 110-20500 FLUNGEE SCREW TSty 39T (1)
22 110-20906 HOOK DREIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE BT h3a01 AC47° (1)
23 SL-4030851-5F SCREW AT BAZ (3)
24 55=6111010-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E33¥T 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
25 111-00609  OIL PUMP SUPPORT L F 7% 84 y¥ag 1
26 55-4150915-5P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=9 3" 15/64-28 L=9 j
27 110-21409 RUBBER JOINMT F10IA°47° ¥3™F ]
28 W5-0451040-KP  SPRIRG WASHER nTERT AT 4 5%3.5X1 1

S [



10. HEME

17 -



REF.KHO. NOTE PART RO. FESCEIPTION E = b i AHT.
1 110-47057 DIL RESERVOIR ASM. F2°5 &7 h: 1
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR FI7a4™ =l (1)
3 110-23108 GASKEET FI 3k A®9%Y (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION FH7 44117 L (4)
5 a3-6700710-5H SCEEW S (1)
B RO-0882401-00 RUBBER RING 110 (1)
T 110-24007 CONRECTIRG ROD, VERTICAL ERTTYS B{FIMFT (1)
& 110-24106 SPRING ERTTET BTN R (1)
g RE-1000000-K0 E-RING Ex"4Fk27 (1)
10 110-24502 __KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ETTFTRTITHRYYYOTT (1)
11 55-9182010-SH  SCREV 9/32-20 L=20 oyahE= AL 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 H5-6150430-5R MUT 15/64-28 o9aht9r 15/64-28 (2)
13 S3-8153010-3R SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 FAFS™ 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 55-9151610-Sk SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 o933 A 15/64-28 (1)

15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD LR PFIIIE (1)
16 110-23751 KHEE PRESS PLATE ASM. ERT7T4{E 53 1
17 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE FRESS PLATE COVER E$TFF4R AAT- (1)
1& B3419-122-000 KKEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E®*FT 73T (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER ER°FT 2L (1)
20 110-23702 KHEE PRESS PLATE LA EEE. (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER ERTTT{R4L (1)
22 585-0151540-58 SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 o933 A+ 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD E2TTY TR 1



11. <A khA— - HEEE

KEF.NO. HOTE

|
|
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
]

|
I
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
I
I
|

—— s B i SR e e . e e S

—————————— ===

N S N S R S B e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e S S S — = e — = e

PART HO.

e s s s s e T T T S TS S S E ST EEEEE RS S S S e e e e R T WD B B R e S e e e e e — o ——

110-23363
110-23355
110-72907
110-47354
WP-0820526-3D

110-47305
110-73004
110-23504
35-T120640-8P

WASHER 8.2X14%0.5

DE-SCRIPTLON

BELT COYER ASM.

BELT COVER ASM.

BELT COVER, A

BELT COVER SET SCREVW ASM.

BELT COVER, B

BELT COVER SUPPORT
SCREV 3/16-28 L=6

BELT COVER COLLAR ASM.

EOBBIN VINDER ASH.

THEEAD TENSION BRACKET ASH.

SCREV 11/64-40 L=8
TENSION DISC
TENSION SPRING B

10 110-47255

11 D3201-555-DAD
12 D3213-555-DA0
13 $S-4110815-SP
14 B3126-012-000
15 B3129-012-B00
16 B3125-012-000
17 $$-7110350-SP
18 B3212-555-000
19 B3211-555-000
20 B3209-555-000
21 SD-0490261-SP
22 $$-7081310-SP
23 WP-0501016-5C
24 SK-3482500-5C

THREAD TENSION STOD RUT
SCREV 11/64-40 L=3
PRESSEE PLATE

KRUBBER BRAKE
POSITIONING FIHGER

HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6

SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5
WASHER 5X10.5X1
v0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25

L

| R 4 AMT.
ATARIAT- B2 1
ATAEENT - B3 (1)
ATAFEAT- A (1)
ATREEAT-RAFIT Bz (2)
ES% A" §.2X14X0.5 (2)
ATAFAINT-T LR (2)
AT AEBA"- B (1)
ATAFANT = S¥19 (1)
TAEFFYT 3/18-28 L=B (1)
BAT-33- By (2)
{F30=F 3 (1)
{F7§ {FFI-IET-574 B2 (1)
FAT2¥" 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
{+43-945 (2)
_{MF3-3 A% B (1)
{F$3- TYb (1)
ThEFEYS 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
t4}™= 2174 THI4% (1)
4+ - I7L (1)
FTETY 1% AL
2*vEy* D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
ThEFE" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
E54T 27 5X10.5X] (2)
A3y D=4.8 L=25 (2)



A s e ——y

12. RITEBENR

REF.HD. ROTE PART KOD. DESCRIPTIOR S AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. {FRFUNF(h3) 1
2 111-84009 SPOOL RETALIKER 3% TLETA (2)
3 B3320-T04-L0O0-A SPOOL PIK {FIFITE"Y (2)
4 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION SIEEL L (2)
5 = 111=83902 SPOOL REST {F35 9F87 3 (2)
B SH-G0G1610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k5235~ M6 L=15 (2)
7 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {F2T 9T SR (2)
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {FIFE™Y F3727 4 (1)
g 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. {F2797"B hz (1)

10 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1F35787 9 (91) (1)
11 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {F2FH"Y Y1%TF (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV M5X0.2 L=14 FAT237T M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 HM-6050001-3E  HUT HSX0.8 o9d539E H5X0.8 132 (2)
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {F278 % (3%) (1)

15 ~ 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM B B ] | e e R ) B )

16 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1x8.5X1.3 ATIfTHTF 5_1Y0.2X1.3 (2)
17 HM-6050001-5E  NUT MW5X0.8 o939k H5X0.8 132 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 RUT C15 {FETE™- FATTE (2)
19 VF-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30XZ2.6 ESETATE 17X30%2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHEER {278 - £7-3va% L (2)
21 VS-1643202-KE  SPRING VASHER NEETATZ 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 HAD=-11532000 STAPLE 3=+ ATYT A (3)

e



i

LY



REF.HMO. MOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTI:QON e R AHT.
1 GAK-300060D0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. R -ARITY =4 52 1
Z GAK-300060B0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. FI™333Y) 93 (1)
3 GAK-300070B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. THITEY vLIAFT B2 (1)
4 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE Lukridth™ (1)
3 HM-6100663-SE  HUT W10 oya73YE H10 332 (1)
i RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RIRG 12 TEDRFAT 12 (1)
T GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER TRIFY™ AT 30k (2)
8 GAK-30013000 SPRING THITY™ YL EFTUATR (1)
g GAK-30012000 SOLENOID INWSTALLING BRACKET B THIFY" YLJHE MITYSYR B (1)

10 GAK-30007040 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 13175 L4 b3 (1)
11 GAK-30011000 SOLENOID IMSTALLING BRACKET A THITES L4 MIYYRYY A (1)
12 SH-4051001-3B  SCREY MSX0.& L=10 FAT23YT H5X0.3 L=10 (4)
13 ¥5-0511302-KEB  SPRING WASHER M5 ATERTRTE MG (4)
14 SH-4030801-SB SCREV H3 L=8 +A*a2z3" W3IX0.5 L=8 (1)
15 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING_WASHER ATERTHTE 3O1X5.9X0.7 (1)
16 GAK-01018000 COED HOLDER I-F"14X (1)
17 GAK-020210A0 PEESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. THIPYT3- 2-}" h3 (1)
18 SH-4030801-SE SCREV M3 L=8 tAT232" H3X0.5 L=3 (2)
19 ¥3-0310702-KS SPRING YASHER ATERTRTE 3O1X5.9X0.7 (2)
20 GAK-01014000 ZPOLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE 1RIPY™ 2PLED°29AR"4 (1)
21 V5-0511302-KBE SFPRIMG WASHER M5 A F2T327F M5 (4)
22 SM-4051001-SB  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 FAT23Y™ HSY0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-7P DIODE IM5625 #*41=F" (1NG625) (1)
24 SM-4030801-5B  SCREW M3 L=§ tAT23IT H3X0.5 L=8 (2)
25 ¥5-0310702-KS  SPRIMG WASHER MNETATF 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
26 HR-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W F41-% 104-L 20¥ (1)
par | H¥V-2F18512-12 STRAMDED WIRE. RED ey 0.18X19 73 (0.1)
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P Ryt 4 (1)
24 GAK-30016000 COVER TRIFY" a7 - (1)
30 VP-0330501-5B  WASHER M3 E38THF 3978 N3 (2)
31 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER AEtTdTE 3.1%5.9%0.7 (2)
32 aM-4031401-5B SCREV H3 L=14 FAT I (2)
33 VP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 ESETITF I¥TRIE M3 (2)
34 ¥5-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER RTESTITR 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2}
Dl SH-4030801-36  SCREV M3 L=§ FATI3YT M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
36 GAK-30006040 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. F1™ 357 bz (1)
KX 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION bO7 48137 L (4)
38 110-23108 GASKET 77734 A%y (1)
39 GAK-30006000 OIL RESERVOIR F7° 532 (1)
40 S8-6T00710-SH  SCREW b (1)
41 K0-0882401-00 RUEBER RING 0yg® (1)
42 KAD=-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD 3Th {2}
43 GAE-01004000 LEVER CONNECTIHG ROD TRIFY LA - LYYRYRT (1)
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSEE LIFTER STOPFER B THI7Y" 2p9n°- B (2)
45 SS-8660530-TP__ SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFST 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
46 C5-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W¥=10 A2k D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER THITY™ LA™ - (1)
48 55-7151210-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 IXETFYT 15/64-28 L=12 (1}
49 HM-6060003-5C  KUT M6 nYa%3%: UG 332 (2)
B RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 E3™%kd7 3.2 (4)
51 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ea™%k19 (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT TRIFY" 3Th A (1)
a3 ¥P-0621016-5D VASHER 6.2X13X1 EFETAT % B.2X13X1 (2}

54 GAK-30005000 SPEING ERTFY 33T AT 2 (1)

55 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. I°LY¥ BT EIETY 53 (1)

56 GAE-30004000 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ER741 33379 374 (1}

5T RE-0400000-K0 E-RING E3"2F47 4 (1)

LE SK-3514000-5C  V0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 IREHFY (2)

59 YP-0570716-5E YASHEE ESThT2 5.7X9.8%0.7 (2)

B0 GAK-010220B0  LIFTER KMEE SVITCH ASH. B THIPYT d3- ERTA4YF 9% (1)

£l HAT-80230T00 KKEE SWITCH SUPFORT BASE 249F 93T 54 (1002) (2)

62 MAT-80231T00 DEIVING BAR, TOOZ I49F 39795 (TO02) (1)

63 GAK=010220A0 KHEE SWITCH ASM. THIFY™ 3- 7 249% 52 (1)

64 55-6151220-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 k73T 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)

_B5 85-7111410-SP__ SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFES” 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

BE  SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREY D=5.1 L=40 INENTT 2)

A L e



14. DDL-5570M-0 HHASm

i . p——— — T —

1

N

10

T ek A

e



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. D ES CiR EP T 0:N = TR ANT.
1 110-93366 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVIKG ASH. SMEUR TSR 1
2 110-93556 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. PETA9FT ZRIAS A3 (1)
3 110-93358 ROLLER ARH ASH. o 457 h3 (1)
4 110-93408 ROLLER ARM HOLDER 0 47141 (1)
0 55-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRETEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
B 110-93168 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH. 32 FIYFE 4 9% 1
7 110-93259 HOVING KNIFE ASM. SRV E (1)
8 110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE 32 FYFET 4 (1)
9 D2407-415-D00  THREAD GUIDE, LOVER Se4bEIT 4R (1)

10 110-73854 THREAD TEHSIOH ASM. 3" 44% 4{+$293 73 ]
11 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4f 4453990 F (1)
12 110-T73657 THREAD TEHSION ASM. 1b£30% H3 1
12 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, NOD.2 AF$3-3 A3 (1)
14 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. yuh FUETY B3 1
15 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H MFETD B3uh B (1)
16 B1511-543-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. SRV L ACE 1
17 110-74101 THROAT PLATE H M) 4% (H) 1
18 B1613-555-H00  FEED DOG (H) AT H 1
19 D1830-415-BAH  SEWING HOOK ASM. $2-1 H7 93 1
20 110-83804 POSITIONING FINGER H 13 7% 191 H 1
21 MDE-10082200 HEEDLE DBX1 m22 ny DBX1 #22 1
2 110-91501 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H METY Abay H 1
23 E1403-553-000 MHEEDLE EAR BUSHING, LOVER MFT- JRA%k 1
24 B1419-553-000 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M3 = {FTYA 1
25 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR I 1
26 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING %L f3-tn ¥ 1
27 110-91105 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HB) 7-L 4FFu14 (HB) 1
28 110-91006 ARH THREAD GUIDE (H&) T-L 4FFu34 (HA) 1
29 110-71909 FEED DIAL LU LA 1
30 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING F398y Y9 AT 1
31 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK 100 nEM 1
32 35-6080320-SF SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

33 110-93903 FEED LEVER SHAFT 1) LAT- YTh 1

B



15. DDL-55T0K-A, 5580K-A BME RS

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION bR de AMT
1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. JUFVETY B3 1
2 110-91808 HEEDLE BAR CRANK A AJETS B5uh A (1)
3 D1524-555-DA0  PRESSER FOOT AS. 121 53 1
4 110-74002 THROAT PLATE A M43 (A) 1
g B1613-012-100  FEED DOG | 170 ] 1
6 E9117-552-A00 BOBBIN Ly 1
7 B1837-012-040 BOBBIN CASE ASH. $TRTVY-2 93 1
3 B1505-227-T0C-4& PRESSER SPRING T 41 f3-tYnT % 1
g WDA-100B1100  NEEDLE DAX1 #11 n) DAX1 #11 1

10 HDA-100B0Q00  MEEDLE DAX1 #9 A DAX1 # 9 : Bl
11 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1HF397 h3 1
12 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRIRG {FHIAT F (1)
13 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TEKSIOK SPRIMG PIREDTA 1

e



1

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = =l
Part No. Page FRef. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Pege Ref.
m & H Ho. o T H Ho. o & H HNo. = B H Ho.
CS-079073A-5H 6 36| MDBE-100B2200 24 21 |5K-3514000-S5C 22 58
B1110-012-000 2+ 52| C5-079101A-SH f 29| M4007-110-0RA 4 35|5K-3514000-35C 22 66
Bi114-012-000 2 T1C5-1111019-SH 22 46| M4007-110-048 1 36 |SL-4030851-5F 16 23
B1148-555-000 10 5| C5-147121A-5SH 4 23| M9637-110-000 12 67 |SL-4051001-H2 4 39
B1212-552-A00 4 28|C5-147T121A-3H 10 49| M9640-110-000 12 B3 |SM-4030601-5H 14 3
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 40| C5-147121A-5H 10 61 SH-40306801-SH 14 22
B1305-012-0A0 ] 14 HH-B040000-3K 12 56 | SH-4030801-38 22 14
B1306-155-0A0 ] 16| D1524-555-DA0 - 25 3| HH-6050001-3E - 20 13 | SH-4030801-SB 22 18
B1306-155-0B0 fi 131 D1830-415-EAH 24 19] KM-6050001-5E 20 17 |SH-4030801-5B 22 24
B1306-155-0C0 3] 121 D2112-555-B00 2 13| RM-6080003-SC 22 49| SM-4030801-3B 22 35
B1307-155-0A0 6§ 19| D2404-555-B00 12 91 HK-6100663-SE 22 5|5H-4031401-5B 22 32
B1307-155-0B0 ] 18 | D2406-555-DOH 12 10| H5-6090310-5P 14 5| 5M-4031501-3C 13 &
B130E-155-0A0 6 21]|02407-415-D00 24 Q1 NS-6110310-3F 14 12 | SH-4051001-SB 22 12
B1402-552-000-A B 2| D2468-555-B0O0 13  22|N5-6150430-5F 12 33 |SH-4051001-3B 22 22
B1403-115-000 6 5| D3128-555-D00 25 12 |NS-6150430-5R 18 12 |SM-4051405-3E 20 12
B1403-553-000 24 23| D3129-555-D00 25 13| HS-6620310-3P & 45|SH-8061610-3C 20 &
B1405-012-000 6 1} D3159-555-B00 8 44| NS-BEBO410-SH 12  58|85-2060210-3P 12 8
B1408-552-000 4 & | D3201-555-DA0 19 11| NS=-B660430-5F 12 50| 55-2110915-5F 2 4B
B1411-552-0A0 6  4|D3213-555-DA0 19 12| NS-6680410-5F 10 42|S55-2110820-TF 2 45
B1414-555-000 6 61D03310-555-D00 20 20 S5-4080620-TP 10 34
B1419-553-000 24 24 )D6C43-555-B00 12 G66|RC-1321001-KP 10 32|S55-4080620-TF 12 11
B1501-127-000 8 36|06043-555-B00 13 10 BC-1381001-KFP 10 54|S55-4110615-5P 13 3
B1502-541=-000 & 40| DE043-555-B00 14 £3 | RC-1850001-KP 4 22]|35-4110715-5P 12" 1%
B1505-227-T00-4 25 & RE-0250000-K0 14  #|SS-4110715-5P 12 28
B1505-227-000-A & 34 |GAK-01003B00 22  44|RE-0320000-K0 22  50|SS-4110815-3F 19 13
B1505-552-000-4 24 26| GAK-01004000 22 43| RE-0400000-K0D 8§ 26|35-4111815-5F 13 T
B1510-227-000 8 313]|GAE-01014000 22 20| RE-0400000-K0 12  39|S5-4120615-5P i B
B1511-543-BA0 24 16 | GAE-01015000 22 28 | RE-0400000-K0 13 18|55-4120615-5P e 2T
B1521-555-000 & 2| GAE-01016000 22 16 | RE-0400000-K0 13 23]155-4120615-5P 2 29
B1613-012-A00 10 33 |GAK-01018000 22 7| RE-0400000-K¢ 22 57|55-4120615-5P 5 20
B1613-012-100 25 5 | GAK-01019000 22 4 | RE=0500000-K0 8 6|55-4120615-5F & 49
B1613-555-H00 24 18 |GAK-01022040 22 63 |RE-0500000-K0 8 9155-4120615-3P 16 4
B1808-552-0A0 6 33 |GAK-010220B0 22 60|RE-0500000-K0 8 23|55-4120815-5F 2 &
B1810-552-000 6 30|GAK-020210A0 22 17|RE-0500000-K0 10  18|35-4120915-5F doca1 2
B1337-012-0R0 25 T|GAK-300010B0 22 55 |RE-0500000-K0 10 21 |35-4120915-SP Pl S
B1903-552-000 4 9 1 CAK-30004000 22 5G| pE-0500000-K0 12 36 |55-4120915-5P 6 24
B1905-541-E00 4 6 | GAK-30005000 22  S4|PE-0500000-K0 12 5] |S5-4120815-5P B 28
B2616-372-000 16 10 |GAK-300060A0 22 36|pE-0500000-K0 13 14 |53-4120915-3F 10 58
B3111=126-000 2 40 |GAK-300060B0 22 2 | RE-0500000-K0 14 27 |55-4120915-5F 13 27
B3114-232-000 24 = 13 |GAK-300060D0 22 1{pE-0B00000-K0 12 34 |53-4120915-SF 14 32
B3115-552-000 2 38 |GAK-30006000 22 39| RE-0600000-K0 17 45 |S5-4150915-5F 12 47
B3118-552-EQ0 2 43 |GAK-300070A0 22 10| pE-0800000-E0 12 27|55-4150915-5P 16 = 26
B3120-125-000 2 34 |GAK-300070B0 22 3 |RE-0000000-K0 13 16 ]55-4151215-3F 12 63
B3125-012-000 19 16 |GAK-30011000 22 11 |grE-1000000-KE0 1B g |55-4151215-5P 13% 520
B3126-012-000 2 37 |GAK=30012000 22 9 |RE-1000000-K0 22 51 |SS-6060210-SP Z B4
B3126-012-000 19 14 |GAK-30013000 22 & |PE-1200000-K0 13 20 |55-6080310-8F 14 31
B3128-012-000 2 39 |GAE-30014000 22 52 |BRE-1200000-K0 22 5 |55-6080320-5P 24 32
B3129-012-A00 2  35|GAE-30015000 22 47 |po-0291801-00 4 41 |55-6030410-5P 2 3
B3129-012-B00 19 15|GAK-30016000 22 29 |R0-0371801-00 & 3 | S5-6090510-3P 12 16
B3132-552-000 ) RO-0442401-00 4 26 | 253-6080540-5F 14 25
BE3209-555-000 19 20 |RA-0005800-00 14 17 |RD-0781901-00 10 63 |SS-6090620-5P 10 14
B3211-555-000 19 19 |HA-0017000-00 13 11 |gp-0022702-00 10 16 |S3-6090620-3F 10 30
BE3212-555-000 19 18 |hG=-2674014-YF 22  231F0-0932401-00 12 A | S5-B090620-8P 10 41
B3214-047-000 2 24 |HR-0036010-00 22 26 |R0-0082401-00 22 41 |55-6080670-TP 4 19
B3311-012-000 20 4 |H¥-2F18512-12 22 7 |RO-1952401-00 16 2 | $5-B090670-TP £ 5
B3317-704=-000 20 18 | H¥-2003900-00 14 18 SS-B090670-TF 10 3
| B3320-704-L00-A 20 JIHV-5000700-00 13 9| sp-0460T702-TP 12 7 S5-6110420-TF g a0
B3419-122-000 18  1451HV-53000700-00 14 19|sp-0490261-5F 19 21 |535-6110610-TP 2 48
B3431-552-000-A 18  17|HX-0004300-00 4  38|5p-0600361-SP 12 62 |S5-6110710-TFP 12 61
B3514-412-000 16 ) SO-0630275-5F 12 18 ]55-6111010-5P TR R
B3529-226-000 16  5|HMa0-11532000 20 = 22\5p-g640702-TH 12  48|55-6111010-TP 16 24
BO117-012-000 6 41| HAD-12002000 22 42isp-pg41451-5P 12 17[SS-6111210-5P 4 31
BO117-552-a00 25 6| HAT-80230T00 c¢  Glisp-pE50321-TF 14 4155-6121210-5P 10 46
MAT-80231TO0 22  BZ|sp-0720332-SP & 13|55-6121840-5P Pl L)
CQ=-2520000-00 16 £ | MDA=100E0900 Pl 10fen-1000801-54 10 47|S5-6121860-5F 10 11
CQ-3500000-F0 4  3(MDA-100BE1100 25  9ji<p-4301041-SR 16 16|S$-6151220-5P 22 B4
CS-0300714-3SP 14 30| HDE-100B1400 6  11|sg-3482500-5C 19  24|55-6660610-TP 12 20

.




MU E BCL ooy L 1IN LPEC M A R o 1 S e Tl I
Part Mo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
= % H Ho. = 5 B Ho. &= ' H Ko B H He.
85-6661110-5P 4 16 |WP-1702600-50 20 19{110-10907 10 51(110-40201 12 i
S5-6700710-5H 18 £ [WS-0310002-KN 14  21)110-10907 10 60|110-40300 12 B
SS-GT00T10-SH 22 40 |¥WS-0310702-KS 22 15|110-11301 10 38|110-40359 12 1
$5-T0R0510-TP g g [¥S-0310702-K5 22 19]110-14008 10 15/110-40409 12 4
£5-TOR1310-5F 19 22 I¥5-0310702-Ks  2¢ 251110-14156 10 45|110-40508 12 3
S5=-T7090610~5P 12 47 |¥5-0310702-KS 22 31]110-14206 10 45 |110-40607 12 39
55-7090910-5P § 30(¥S-0310702-KS 22 34|110-14354 10 57 [110-40706 ]2y
$5-7091110-5P £ 41 |v¥s-0451040-KF 16 28|110-15005 6 31(110-40854 12 45
85=-7110350-5F 19 17 |¥S-0510002-KN 20 16|110-15104 B 351110-40953 1 44
S5-7110410-5F 8 47|V¥5-0511302-KB 22 13|110-15203 6 27(110-41308 e
$5-7110510-SP 10 37 |V¥S-0511302-KB 22 21{110-17209 4 2(110-41407 12 40
85-7110740=-TF g 17 | ¥5-1643202-KR 20 211110-18009 8 28(110-41506 12 41
SS-T110740-TF 10 B3 INT-0530002-K5 2 656]1110-18108 8 30(110-41704 12 249
S5-T110840-5F 24 5 110-18207 g 24|110-41352 12 30
55-T111120-SF 10  58|110-00304 2 21110-18306 &8 27]|110-42058 s
$5-7111410-SP 22 65]110-00619 2 11]|110-18405 3  251110-42207 12 50
55-T120640-3F 19 9|110-00858 2 41110-18504 2 30]110-42264 T
S5=T120770-5H 10 E1110-01104 2 ER1110-18603 Z 47 | 110-42306 i 26
S5-7121410-SP 10 44 |110-01500 5 311110-13801 £ T71110-42405 J2 =]
S85-7121410-TF 10 561110-01609 ? 53|110-18007 § 50}110-42504 12 14
$5-T151210-5P 22 48|110-01658 2  §51(110-20005 16 14 |110-42553 12 13
SS-76&1650=-TF 4 27 1110-02003 4 43]110-20054 16 121110-42652 12 15
SS-B0906T0-5F 2 41(110-02102 4 11(110-20203 16 171110-42751 12 25
SS-8110410-TF B 37|110-02201 4 12]110-20302 16 13|110-42850 12 19
55-8110520-TP 12 22|110-02300 4 14]110-20401 16 191110-42959 12 Z1
S5-8150432-TH 6 34 [110-02508 4 21| 110=-20500 16 211110-43007 12 B0
55-8150432-TH 10 52 110-02805 4 20]|110-20609 16 20]110-43108 12eia 53
55-3150710-5P 2  421110-02904 4 42|110-20708 16 151110-43205 12 k52
$3-8150710-SP 10  29]110-04009 6 23|1110-20807 16 18]|110-43304 12° 5%
55-8150912-TH 4 13]1110-04108 6 25]110-20906 16 22 {110-43353 12 49
55-5151150-5P 4 1|110-04207 6 26|110-21151 16 §110-43403 12 54
55-8151550-5P 4  33]110-05204 4 71110-21201 16 3|110-43551 12 65
$5-8153010-SF 18  13|110-06103 8 37{110-21300 16 11|110-43700 12 38
SS-2660530-TF 22  45]110-06202 8§ 10)110-21409 16 27 |110-45002 2o 22
$S-8660610-TF 4 24[110-06350 8 51110-21706 12 64[110-45101 2. 025
$S-3660G10-TF 4 25|110-06509 8 71110-21805 16 71110-45200 AL
$5-86R0B10-TP 10 50|110-06608 g 81110-23009 18 2 [110-45408 g8 19
$SS-8660610-TF 10 62 |110-08756 g 41110-23108 13 3| 110-45408 8 46
SE-8660810-TP & 15 {110-06905 8§ 161110-23108 22 38 |110-45507 ) 13
S5-8660%10-TP & 171110-07002 & 151110-23355 19 21110-456086 |
55-8660810-TF B 201110-07101 & 12]110-23363 19 1{110-45705 B 43
S5=EEG0810-TF & 22(110-07200 8 141110-23504 14 B |110-45804 g 29
S5 -B660810-TP 3 3%81110-07309 8 11{110-23702 18 20[110-45903 5 24
55-BEGOB10-TP 10 66| 110-08000 4 17 {110-23751 124 16| 110-46000 & 4.8
SS-8661040-TP 10 67 110-08050 ) 15{110-23801 12 211110-46505 16 1
S5-8681650-TF 4 10]110-08108 4 18|110-24007 18 71110-47057 18 1
§5-0151540-Sk 18 22|110-03208 10 12|110-24106 18 % 110-4T7107 15 4
S5-0151610-Sk 18 14]110-08356 10 43]110-24205 12 15|110-47107 PPN i )
S5-9182010-5N 18 11]110-08604 10 26 1110-24304 18 23|110-47255 19 10
110-08703 10 251110-24403 18 19|110-47305 19 i
TA-0850604-R0O 4 51110-08802 10 28 1110-24502 T 10 1110-47354 19 4
TA=1250406-R0 2 49(110-08301 10 23|110-28008 o 44 |110-52701 10 g
TA-1250705=R0 2 6|110-09008 10 24|110-28156 g 47 |110-7T0851 2 1
TA-2000502-R0 2  16|110-09107 10 40|110-28255 8 35|110-70901 el
TA=-2101002-R0 2 19]110-09206 10 13|{110-30301 5 14 | 110-T1008 eI
110-09305 10 36|110-32265 4 7 1110-71453 4 34
VF-03306500-HB 22  33)|110-09404 10 22|y10-35003 5 3 |110-71461 4 30
VP-0230501-5B 22  30|110-09602 10 2 1110-35300 6 10]110-71552 4§ 29
VP-0450000-50 12 55]110-09701 10 4 [110-37157 10 t | 110-71602 R
WP-0450801-5D 4  32(110-09200 10 51110-37207 10 31]110-71701 gy
WP-0480856-SP 10 69|110-09909 10 T1110-37355 10 25| 110-T1800 8 1
VP-0501016=5C 19 23|110-10154 10 19)110-38759 B 4 (110-71909 2l 2e
VP-0570716-SE 22 59|110-10303 10 17|;10-38800 § 37 [110-72006 10 10
WF-0621016-5D P 631110-1040% 10 20(y110-38008 6 22 1110=-72105 10 &
¥P-0621016-3H 12 32| 110-10501 10 B4{110-39062 ) £l110-72204 Al A
WP-0820526-50 19 51110-10708 10 65}110-39070 4 4|110-72352 A il
YP-1602616-52 13 21| 110-10808 10 39E11D-4ﬂﬂ52 12 5| 110-72402 G R

27 —




NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS w2
Part Mo. Page FRef. Part Ho. Page FRef. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part No. Paze Ref.
& % H Mo = B H HNo. = B H HNo. & B H No.

t110-72451 2 21|111-83704 20 10
110-72501 13 2{111-83803 SOl R
110-72550 13 1[{111-83902 20 5
110-72600 13 13|111-84009 20 i
110-72700 14 21111-84108 20 g
110-72758 14 1{111-84207 205 11
110-72007 14 31111-84306 20 7
110-73004 19 71112-17601 13 .28
110-73657 A LS

110-73756 Phte 211

110-73954 24 10

110-74002 25 4

110-74101 24 .17

110-91006 24 28

110-41105 24 2

110-91204 24 30

| 110-91303 24 =05

110-91501 24 22

110-91600 24- 15

110-91659 Y Y

110-91808 25 7

110-91857 25 1

110-91907 24 31|

110-92251 6. 40

110-93101 24 g

110-93168 24 B

110-93254 24 7

110-93358 24 3

110-93368 24 1

110-93408 24 4

110-93556 24 2

110-93606 iy B |

110-93304 24 20

110-93903 24 33

110-95304 et 59

111-00104 20

111-00252 Jor 2T

111-00401 10 1

111-00500 27 18

111-00609 16 25

111-00757 13 20

111-01003 13 24

111-01151 G pToed iy

111-01300 13 .15

111-01417 13514

111-02001 13 4

111-02100 13 5

111-02209 13 B

111-02308 13 12

111-02605 2 9

111-10152 T4 =520

111-10301 e EEE e

111-10400 147513

111-10508 14 - 214

111-10608 14 6

111-10707 14 10

111-10808 e

111-10805 14 7

111-11051 14 - 28

111-11300 14 - 2

111-11507 14 g

111-11606 14 24

111-11705 185 18

111-11804 14 29

111-81757 20 g
L 111-83605 20 . 14

111-83654 20 1

- 78 =




